Customer Care and Account Maintenance Guidelines
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Billing process for sub-agents:

· Please forward billing inquiries to: business.customer.care@sprint.com (with a cc to our dedicated billing rep: Sherry Parrish at Sherry.Parrish@sprint.com and Lyndi Foster at lfoster@cmstelcom.com for CMS customer account files. Email subject lines should be populated as follows: Customer Name: billing issue description – account number

Your message should begin as follows:  

****THIS IS A CMS ISSUE – PLEASE FLAG TO SHERRY PARRISH****

Please reply all on status and resolution correspondence.

 ***Please include your email address in the body of your email***

· You, your sub-agents and your customers may also call into the Customer Care Helpdesk:  877.877.8748.  The Customer Care Reps at this number will make the determination of issue resolution timeframe.  If the issue can be resolved in 24 hours or less it will be worked immediately and assigned an alpha-numeric issue number for reporting purposes.  Atlanta Customer Care – Toll Number: 770-661-1779
· If a billing issue requires more than 24 hours for research and resolution, a 6-digit Internal Monitoring System Number (IMS) will be assigned and the issue will be transferred to the Complex Billing Group.  Our interim billing rep is Sherry Parrish. Her contact info below is for follow up on issues once they are assigned to him.  Occasionally issues will be reassigned to balance workloads and in those cases another billing rep will be identified.

Sherry Parrish 
Account Service Representative I
Customer Lifecycle Operations Center 

Office: (770) 835-0101
Sherry.Parrish@sprint.com    

You should expect a response to your initial inquiry within 1 business day confirming the Rep who will be working your issue.  If you don’t, please escalate to Customer Care Supervisor, Jim Woodburn (James.Woodburn@sprint.com) with a cc to Lyndi Foster at the email address identified above.

Account Maintenance process for sub-agents:
· Please forward customer account maintenance requests (including service level adds, moves and changes) directly to: business.account.maintenance@sprint.com (with a cc to Linda Sukay for CMS customer account files at lsukay@cmstelcom.com. 
· Emails subject lines should be populated as follows: 
Customer Name: maintenance description – service location account number

Your message should begin as follows:  Please REPLY ALL with completion confirmation
***Please include your email address in the body of your email***

Updated June 2, 2007
Please note that account maintenance has a minimum 3-business-day SLA.  Please advise your customers of this and advise them not to use LD service until you have received confirmation that the new service has been activated or added. 

Implementation and Disconnects:

IPM – Implementation Product Manager




	IPMs can assist with the following:
Your IPM will provide project management and implementation for all voice and data services. Key partner interface providing partners and in turn their customers and prospective customers implementation and post implementation processes and procedures. Provides consultative support for voice application design for existing accounts.
· Utilization Reports

· Circuit IDs

· Network Inventory Reports




Connie Biberstine – General CMS Business

260-724-1798

Connie.D.Biberstine@sprint.com
IPM – Implementation Product Manager

Jenice Llewellyn – General CMS Business

404-948-3225

Jenice.W.Llewellyn@sprint.com 

Manager – Customer Support

Roxana Finch – 1st level Implementation Escalation

404-948-3247

Roxana.L.Finch@sprint.com 

Manager – Wireline Implementation

Sene Bostrom – 2nd level Disconnect Escalation

781-494-1482
Seneath.bostrom@sprint.com 

Manager – Partner Care Center

Ann Ranes – 2nd level Escalation

913-762-4983

Ann.M.Thomas@sprint.com
Director of Customer Care

Jerry Williams – 3rd level Escalation

404-948-3283

jerry.Williams@sprint.com
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	Billing and Maintenance SLA’s

Timelines – in Business Days

Day 1   Submit Request to appropriate mailbox

Day 2   Receive confirmation of receipt and routing

Billing – Receive IMS Issue number

Maintenance – Receive confirmation of follow up within the next 3 business days

Day 3   Receive notification from assigned billing rep  

with next steps and follow up date provided

2 – 4 weeks: 

             Receive follow up as committed or escalate to    xxxxxxxappropriate 1st level Supervisor with cc to Lyndi xxxxxxxFoster at lfoster@cmstelcom.com
Billing – Jim Woodburn

Maintenance – Stuart Courtney




Billing and Maintenance

Supervisor - Billing Services

Jim Woodburn – 1st level Billing Escalation

404-948-3053
James.woodburn@sprint.com
Maintenance Team Supervisor

Stuart Courtney – 1st level Maintenance Escalation

800-613-3807 or 972-536-2632

Stuart.Courtney@sprint.com
(Acting) Manager, Customer Care

Sharon Vaughn – 2nd level Escalation

404-948-3378

Sharon.Vaughn@sprint.com
Manager – Billing Services

Terry Chase – 3rd level Escalation

404-948-3406

Terry.D.Chase@sprint.com
Director 

Elise Manzo – 4th level Escalation
678-656-5000 – Customer Support Services

404-948-3159 - Business Customer Service
Elise.P.Manzo@sprint.com
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Sherry can pull MAC Reports if already set up on customer account








